

BID OPENING DATE 09/24/19
 CONTRACT NUMBER 02-1H74U4
 LOCATION 02-TEH-36-87.8/89.1

IN TEHAMA COUNTY NEAR MINERAL FROM
 0.1 MILE EAST TO 1.5 MILES EAST OF
 ROUTE 89.

PAGE 1
 09/26/19
 CONTRACT CODE 'B'
 96 CONTRACT ITEMS

CURVE IMPROVEMENT AND TRUCK

FEDERAL AID ACST-P036-(112)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 16.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 9 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 95
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 6,327,042.50 AMOUNT UNDER 568,022.50 PERCENT UNDER EST 8.98

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 A)	5,759,020.00	4	STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5211 CHURN CREEK ROAD REDDING CA 96002
B)	95 DAYS X 6800		530 222-0810 00754230 FAX 530 222-4908
A+B)	6,405,020.00		
2 A)	6,270,533.00	1	DIG IT CONSTRUCTION, INC 803 LORRAINE DR CHESTER CA 96020
B)	135 DAYS X 6800		530 258-3306 00747715 FAX 530 258-4346
A+B)	7,188,533.00		
3 A)	6,595,573.75	2	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC. 1168 INDUSTRIAL ST REDDING CA 96002
B)	135 DAYS X 6800		530 223-6605 00605471 FAX 530 223-3879
A+B)	7,513,573.75		
4 A)	7,189,418.90	5	BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPANY INC. DBA. KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION 1764 SKYWAY; CHICO CA 95928
B)	95 DAYS X 6800		530 891-6555 00091712 FAX 530 894-6220
A+B)	7,835,418.90		
5 A)	7,225,036.00	6	TULLIS, INC. 16951 CLEAR CREEK ROAD REDDING CA 96001
B)	115 DAYS X 6800		530 241-5105 00295418 FAX 530 241-5570
A+B)	8,007,036.00		

02-1H74U4
02-TEH-36-8
09/24/19

BID211
PAGE 2
09/26/19

6 A)	7,537,777.00	3
B)	135 DAYS X 6800	

A+B)	8,455,777.00	

STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
2940 INNSBRUCK DR
REDDING CA 96003

530 226-6400
00729880
FAX 530 226-6401

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	APPLY-A-LINE LLC PACIFIC WA	1031889	ITEM 92 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC PACIFIC WA	1031889	ITEM 93 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC PACIFIC WA	1031889	ITEM 96 (.4%)
	APPLY-A-LINE LLC PACIFIC WA	1031889	MOBILIZATION - PARTIAL
	BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC. DBA KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	091712	ITEM 36 (100%)
	BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC. DBA KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	091712	ITEM 37 (100%)
	BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC. DBA KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	091712	ITEM 43 (100%)
	BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC. DBA KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	091712	ITEM 96 (10.4%)
	BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC. DBA KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	091712	MOBILIZATION - PARTIAL
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 23 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 5 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 7791 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 30 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 31 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 32 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 27 (3%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 29 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 45 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ROADWAY EXCAVATION - GRINDING

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	A.C. DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 38 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 39 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 40 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 41 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 42 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACING HMA FOR DIKE TYPE A
	A.C. DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACING HMA FOR DIKE TYPE C
	A.C. DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACING HMA FOR DIKE TYPE E
	A.C. DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACING HMA FOR DIKE TYPE F
	A.C. DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACING HMA IN MISCELLANEOUS AREAS
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 92 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 93 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	PLACE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ALTERNATIVE INLINE TERMINAL SYSTEM
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE SFT
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 89 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 90 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 91 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 96 (1%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM, STEEL POST
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	MOBILIZATION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 31 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 32 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	SUPPLY AND INSTALL BONDED FIBER MATRIX
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	SUPPLY AND INSTALL FIBER ROLLS
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN 0.080"-FRAMED
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN 0.080"-FULL REFLECTIVE S
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN 0.080"-UNFRAMED
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	FURNISH, INSTALL AND REMOVE CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (100%)
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (55%)
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 7 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 77 (100%)
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 78 (100%)
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 79 (100%)
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 80 (100%)
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 81 (100%)
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 82 (100%)
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 83 (100%)
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 84 (100%)
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 85 (100%)
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 86 (100%)
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 87 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 88 (100%)
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	REFLECTIVE SHEETING TYPE XI
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGNS WITH METAL POST
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGNS WITH WOOD POST
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ROADSIDE SIGN-1 POST
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ROADSIDE SIGN-2 POST
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	SUPPLY AND INSTALL CLASS II DELINEATORS
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	SUPPLY AND INSTALL CULVERT MARKERS
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	SUPPLY AND INSTALL MILE POST MARKERS
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	SUPPLY AND INSTALL TYP L-1 OBJECT MARKERS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	COLD PLANE ASPHALT
	ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	CONSTRUCT ROCK BLANKET
	ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	FORM/REBAR/SUPPLY CONCRETE/POUR/STRIP HEADWALLS
	ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 29 (87%)
	ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 44 (69%)
	ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 45 (88%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 92 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 93 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 23 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 5 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 7788 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 89 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 90 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 91 (100%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 15 (100%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 30 (100%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 31 (100%)
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 32 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 6 (100%)
	TYRRELL RESOURCES, INC. TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 25 (60%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	TYRRELL RESOURCES, INC. TRUCKEE CA	938998	WOOD GRINDING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	APEX FENCE CO ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 8991 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 30 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 31 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 32 (100%)
	OMNI PIPELINES RED BLUFF CA	405642	DRAINAGE SYSTEM # 16E,17D,20E,21F,23G,25C
	OMNI PIPELINES RED BLUFF CA	405642	FABRIC FOR DRAINAGE SYSTEM # 16E,17D,20E,21F,23G,25C
	OMNI PIPELINES RED BLUFF CA	405642	ITEM 4652 (100%)
	OMNI PIPELINES RED BLUFF CA	405642	ITEM 5457 (100%)
	OMNI PIPELINES RED BLUFF CA	405642	ITEM 6070 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	OMNI PIPELINES RED BLUFF CA	405642	ITEM 72 (100%)
	OMNI PIPELINES RED BLUFF CA	405642	ITEM 73 (30.8%)
	OMNI PIPELINES RED BLUFF CA	405642	ITEM 74 (100%)
	OMNI PIPELINES RED BLUFF CA	405642	ITEM 75 (26.5%)
	OMNI PIPELINES RED BLUFF CA	405642	ITEM 76 (100%)
	OMNI PIPELINES RED BLUFF CA	405642	ITEM 96 (23%)
	OMNI PIPELINES RED BLUFF CA	405642	MOB FOR OMNI PIPLINES SUB
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 29 (100%)
	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 45 (100%)
	TANDS DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	FLAGGING AND PILOT CAR
	TANDS DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 23 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	TANDS DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)
	TANDS DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 6 (50%)
	TANDS DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 7788 (100%)
	TYRRELL RESOURCES INC. TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 25 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	APPLY-A-LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 92 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 93 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 96 (0.28%)
	APPLY-A-LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	SUBCONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 89 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 90 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 91 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 96 (0.69%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	SUBCONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION
	M&S ENVRIONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 30 (78%)
	M&S ENVRIONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 31 (100%)
	M&S ENVRIONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 32 (100%)
	M&S ENVRIONMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC. REDDING CA	751931	SPREAD & PLACE WOOD MULCH
	ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 29 (100%)
	ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 45 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	FLAGGING AND OPERATED PILOT CAR
	T AND S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 23 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	T AND S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 6 (37.06%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 7 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 77 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 78 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 79 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 80 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 81 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 82 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 83 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 84 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	T AND S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 85 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 86 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 87 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 88 (100%)
	TYRRELL RESOURCES, INC. TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 25 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 38 (100%)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 39 (100%)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 40 (100%)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 41 (100%)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 42 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	APEX FENCE., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 89 (100%)
	APEX FENCE., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 90 (100%)
	APEX FENCE., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 91 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 90 (.29%)
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 92 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 93 (100%)
	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	SUB MOBE
	M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 30 (100%)
	M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 31 (100%)
	M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPE, INC. REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 32 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 23 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 5 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 77 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS REDDING CA	975518	ITEMS 77-88 ALL 100%
	TYRELL RESOURCES, INC TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 25 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 36 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 37 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 43 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 8 (57%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 94 (11%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC WINTERS CA	709237	JOBSITE MANAGEMENT VINTAGE WORK ONLY
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC WINTERS CA	709237	SUB MOBE

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00	5,500.00
3	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
4	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
5	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	360,000.00	360,000.00
7	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
8	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
9	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
10	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	11	500.00	5,500.00
11	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	17	600.00	10,200.00
12	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
13	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	100	20.00	2,000.00
14	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	10	300.00	3,000.00
15	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	3,300	6.00	19,800.00
16	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	500	7.00	3,500.00
17	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	27,600.00	27,600.00
18	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
19	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	4	700.00	2,800.00
20	131104	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00
21	131105	WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1	500.00	500.00
22	131201	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,590.00	7,590.00
23	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	600	2.00	1,200.00
24	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	80	5.00	400.00
25	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	195,000.00	195,000.00
26	180105	DUST SUPPRESSANT	SQYD	32,500	.50	16,250.00
27	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	117,000	10.70	1,251,900.00
28	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	960	34.50	33,120.00
29	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQFT	360	80.00	28,800.00
30	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	2,390	59.00	141,010.00
31	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	381,000	.23	87,630.00
32	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	24,700	5.80	143,260.00
33	211111	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
34	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	LUMP SUM	34,845.00	34,845.00
35	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	5,800	58.90	341,620.00
36	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	8,900	121.00	1,076,900.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
37	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
38	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	30	3.00	90.00
39	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	130	3.00	390.00
40	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	840	3.00	2,520.00
41	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	3,540	3.00	10,620.00
42	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	67	52.00	3,484.00
43	397005	TACK COAT	TON	4	1,900.00	7,600.00
44	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	300	27.00	8,100.00
45 (F)	510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	14.1	3,700.00	52,170.00
46 (F)	510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	32.4	2,350.00	76,140.00
47	610108	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	1,220	160.00	195,200.00
48	665012	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	LF	9	100.00	900.00
49	665018	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	180	180.00	32,400.00
50	665025	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	1,170	190.00	222,300.00
51	665033	30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	130	220.00	28,600.00
52	680604	8" NON-PERFORATED STEEL PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	32	100.00	3,200.00
53	038209	MODIFIED 8" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	590	118.00	69,620.00
54	038210	PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL (SAND)	CY	590	90.00	53,100.00
55	038211	FILTER FABRIC (CLASS A)	SQYD	1,190	5.00	5,950.00
56	690125	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.138" THICK)	LF	460	100.00	46,000.00
57	692309	24" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	27	400.00	10,800.00
58	038212	CUSHION FABRIC	SQYD	330	5.00	1,650.00
59	038213	GEOMEMBRANE	SQYD	170	26.00	4,420.00
60	705007	12" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	180.00	180.00
61	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	5	200.00	1,000.00
62	705015	24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	6	350.00	2,100.00
63	705019	30" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	375.00	750.00
64	707117	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET	LF	12	450.00	5,400.00
65	710102	ABANDON CULVERT (LF)	LF	440	44.00	19,360.00
66	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	590	50.00	29,500.00
67	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	7	500.00	3,500.00
68	710152	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00
69	710167	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (EA)	EA	2	100.00	200.00
70	710370	SAND BACKFILL	CY	49	72.00	3,528.00
71	723060	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (300 LB, CLASS IV, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	390	110.00	42,900.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
72	038214	VERTICAL FILTRATION DEVICE (UNDERDRAIN)	LF	75	150.00	11,250.00
73	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	220	110.00	24,200.00
74	723095	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	250	110.00	27,500.00
75	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	680	5.00	3,400.00
76 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	6,137	3.00	18,411.00
77	810180	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	180	60.00	10,800.00
78	820110	MILEPOST MARKER	EA	11	60.00	660.00
79	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	45	60.00	2,700.00
80	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	2	60.00	120.00
81	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	8	100.00	800.00
82	820280	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	1	300.00	300.00
83	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	31	13.00	403.00
84	038215	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	64	10.00	640.00
85	038216	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	44	14.00	616.00
86	038217	RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	110	4.00	440.00
87	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	300.00	2,700.00
88	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	3	700.00	2,100.00
89	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	5,800	30.00	174,000.00
90	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	4	2,600.00	10,400.00
91	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	2	7,500.00	15,000.00
92	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	84	55.00	4,620.00
93	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	21,900	.77	16,863.00
94	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
95	146007	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
96	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	500,000.00	500,000.00
					A)	5,759,020.00
					B) 95 DAYS X	6800
					A+B)	6,405,020.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,900.00	1900.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	800.00	800.00
2	4,025.00	4025.00	4,000.00	4000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
3	120,750.00	120750.00	55,000.00	55000.00	7,500.00	7500.00	10,000.00	10000.00
4	16,500.00	16500.00	15,000.00	15000.00	70,000.00	70000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
5	3,500.00	3500.00	8,000.00	8000.00	4,275.00	4275.00	4,275.00	4275.00
6	455,000.00	455000.00	655,000.00	655000.00	535,000.00	535000.00	404,400.00	404400.00
7	16,652.00	16652.00	24,000.00	24000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	10,100.00	10100.00
8	27,000.00	27000.00	165,000.00	165000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	12,375.00	12375.00
9	2,300.00	2300.00	2,200.00	2200.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,000.00	2000.00
10	500.00	5500.00	500.00	5500.00	500.00	5500.00	500.00	5500.00
11	550.00	9350.00	550.00	9350.00	550.00	9350.00	400.00	6800.00
12	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00
13	20.00	2000.00	12.00	1200.00	15.00	1500.00	10.00	1000.00
14	65.00	650.00	650.00	6500.00	250.00	2500.00	150.00	1500.00
15	5.00	16500.00	5.00	16500.00	2.25	7425.00	4.00	13200.00
16	6.00	3000.00	13.00	6500.00	10.00	5000.00	10.00	5000.00
17	14,850.00	14850.00	33,000.00	33000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
18	3,427.00	3427.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,500.00	5500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
19	875.00	3500.00	1,100.00	4400.00	850.00	3400.00	600.00	2400.00
20	500.00	1000.00	550.00	1100.00	350.00	700.00	300.00	600.00
21	500.00	500.00	550.00	550.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00
22	18,000.00	18000.00	28,000.00	28000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
23	2.50	1500.00	2.00	1200.00	1.00	600.00	1.00	600.00
24	5.50	440.00	6.00	480.00	5.00	400.00	14.00	1120.00
25	336,490.00	336490.00	325,000.00	325000.00	269,000.00	269000.00	269,000.00	269000.00

26		.50	16250.00		1.00	32500.00		1.00	32500.00		.30	9750.00
27		19.00	2223000.00		11.50	1345500.00		18.00	2106000.00		22.00	2574000.00
28		29.00	27840.00		65.00	62400.00		50.00	48000.00		45.00	43200.00
29		90.00	32400.00		43.00	15480.00		78.00	28080.00		78.00	28080.00
30		25.00	59750.00		59.00	141010.00		52.00	124280.00		37.00	88430.00
31		.23	87630.00		.25	95250.00		.20	76200.00		.20	76200.00
32		5.50	135850.00		5.00	123500.00		5.00	123500.00		5.00	123500.00
33		29,000.00	29000.00		40,000.00	40000.00		21,170.00	21170.00		18,850.00	18850.00
34		15,200.00	15200.00		25,000.00	25000.00		15,000.00	15000.00		15,000.00	15000.00
35		39.50	229100.00		75.00	435000.00		65.00	377000.00		60.00	348000.00
36		105.00	934500.00		130.00	1157000.00		112.00	996800.00		110.00	979000.00
37		1,380.00	1380.00		15,000.00	15000.00		5,000.00	5000.00		2,200.00	2200.00
38		2.00	60.00		70.00	2100.00		1.25	37.50		1.25	37.50
39		2.00	260.00		27.00	3510.00		1.25	162.50		1.25	162.50

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	2.00	1680.00	14.00	11760.00	1.25	1050.00	1.25	1050.00
41	2.00	7080.00	8.00	28320.00	1.25	4425.00	1.25	4425.00
42	95.00	6365.00	265.00	17755.00	75.00	5025.00	100.00	6700.00
43	1,600.00	6400.00	4,100.00	16400.00	1,000.00	4000.00	850.00	3400.00
44	25.00	7500.00	35.00	10500.00	25.00	7500.00	15.00	4500.00
45	4,000.00	56400.00	2,300.00	32430.00	3,525.00	49702.50	3,525.00	49702.50
46	2,500.00	81000.00	3,000.00	97200.00	2,956.00	95774.40	3,750.00	121500.00
47	91.00	111020.00	78.00	95160.00	125.00	152500.00	75.00	91500.00
48	250.00	2250.00	465.00	4185.00	305.00	2745.00	200.00	1800.00
49	154.00	27720.00	250.00	45000.00	225.00	40500.00	90.00	16200.00
50	120.00	140400.00	200.00	234000.00	445.00	520650.00	290.00	339300.00
51	180.00	23400.00	280.00	36400.00	750.00	97500.00	450.00	58500.00
52	165.00	5280.00	85.00	2720.00	120.00	3840.00	85.00	2720.00
53	70.00	41300.00	32.00	18880.00	144.00	84960.00	100.00	59000.00
54	35.00	20650.00	175.00	103250.00	145.00	85550.00	85.00	50150.00
55	6.00	7140.00	5.00	5950.00	3.50	4165.00	4.00	4760.00
56	75.00	34500.00	130.00	59800.00	110.00	50600.00	75.00	34500.00
57	400.00	10800.00	280.00	7560.00	750.00	20250.00	535.00	14445.00
58	12.00	3960.00	7.00	2310.00	4.50	1485.00	13.00	4290.00
59	20.00	3400.00	20.00	3400.00	4.50	765.00	40.00	6800.00
60	850.00	850.00	740.00	740.00	1,450.00	1450.00	100.00	100.00
61	450.00	2250.00	800.00	4000.00	1,500.00	7500.00	125.00	625.00
62	500.00	3000.00	850.00	5100.00	1,600.00	9600.00	175.00	1050.00
63	580.00	1160.00	1,000.00	2000.00	1,800.00	3600.00	325.00	650.00
64	300.00	3600.00	300.00	3600.00	2,300.00	27600.00	1,200.00	14400.00

65		18.00	7920.00		50.00	22000.00		32.00	14080.00		30.00	13200.00
66		15.00	8850.00		40.00	23600.00		125.00	73750.00		45.00	26550.00
67		450.00	3150.00		925.00	6475.00		1,500.00	10500.00		500.00	3500.00
68		390.00	1560.00		3,200.00	12800.00		1,200.00	4800.00		750.00	3000.00
69		250.00	500.00		1,100.00	2200.00		700.00	1400.00		150.00	300.00
70		85.00	4165.00		550.00	26950.00		225.00	11025.00		350.00	17150.00
71		120.00	46800.00		200.00	78000.00		20.00	7800.00		135.00	52650.00
72		200.00	15000.00		325.00	24375.00		20.00	1500.00		300.00	22500.00
73		85.00	18700.00		225.00	49500.00		430.00	94600.00		175.00	38500.00
74		84.00	21000.00		250.00	62500.00		185.00	46250.00		285.00	71250.00
75		5.00	3400.00		6.00	4080.00		17.00	11560.00		6.00	4080.00
76		3.00	18411.00		2.75	16876.75		3.00	18411.00		2.50	15342.50
77		60.00	10800.00		50.00	9000.00		49.00	8820.00		49.00	8820.00
78		60.00	660.00		50.00	550.00		49.00	539.00		49.00	539.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	50.00	2250.00	55.00	2475.00	49.00	2205.00	49.00	2205.00
80	100.00	200.00	50.00	100.00	49.00	98.00	49.00	98.00
81	150.00	1200.00	75.00	600.00	100.00	800.00	100.00	800.00
82	50.00	50.00	250.00	250.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
83	20.00	620.00	12.00	372.00	17.00	527.00	17.00	527.00
84	22.00	1408.00	9.00	576.00	19.00	1216.00	19.00	1216.00
85	22.00	968.00	12.75	561.00	19.00	836.00	19.00	836.00
86	15.00	1650.00	3.50	385.00	5.00	550.00	5.00	550.00
87	300.00	2700.00	280.00	2520.00	345.00	3105.00	345.00	3105.00
88	600.00	1800.00	650.00	1950.00	750.00	2250.00	750.00	2250.00
89	31.00	179800.00	27.00	156600.00	30.00	174000.00	28.50	165300.00
90	2,600.00	10400.00	950.00	3800.00	690.00	2760.00	2,400.00	9600.00
91	5,500.00	11000.00	3,750.00	7500.00	3,700.00	7400.00	5,000.00	10000.00
92	18.00	1512.00	17.00	1428.00	15.00	1260.00	15.00	1260.00
93	1.00	21900.00	1.00	21900.00	.90	19710.00	.90	19710.00
94	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
95	2,500.00	2500.00	30,000.00	30000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
96	400,000.00	400000.00	305,000.00	305000.00	385,000.00	385000.00	720,000.00	720000.00
TOT	A) 6,270,533.00 B) 135 DAYS X 6800	A) 6,595,573.75 B) 135 DAYS X 6800	A) 7,189,418.90 B) 95 DAYS X 6800	A) 7,225,036.00 B) 115 DAYS X 6800	A+B) 7,188,533.00	A+B) 7,513,573.75	A+B) 7,835,418.90	A+B) 8,007,036.00

02-1H74U4
02-TEH-36-8
09/24/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 26
09/26/19

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
1	2,000.00	2000.00
2	1,000.00	1000.00
3	440,000.00	440000.00
4	25,000.00	25000.00
5	5,200.00	5200.00
6	600,000.00	600000.00
7	22,000.00	22000.00
8	53,000.00	53000.00
9	1,400.00	1400.00
10	500.00	5500.00
11	640.00	10880.00
12	2,000.00	4000.00
13	22.00	2200.00
14	520.00	5200.00
15	4.50	14850.00
16	15.00	7500.00
17	10,000.00	10000.00
18	990.00	990.00
19	640.00	2560.00
20	210.00	420.00
21	410.00	410.00
22	2,200.00	2200.00
23	4.00	2400.00
24	7.00	560.00
25	300,514.00	300514.00
26	.50	16250.00
27	15.50	1813500.00
28	78.00	74880.00
29	57.00	20520.00
30	55.00	131450.00
31	.21	80010.00
32	5.50	135850.00
33	10,000.00	10000.00
34	2,000.00	2000.00
35	66.00	382800.00
36	140.00	1246000.00
37	8,000.00	8000.00
38	1.50	45.00
39	1.50	195.00

02-1H74U4
02-TEH-36-8
09/24/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 27
09/26/19

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
40	1.50	1260.00
41	1.50	5310.00
42	75.00	5025.00
43	1,000.00	4000.00
44	32.00	9600.00
45	2,200.00	31020.00
46	2,700.00	87480.00
47	94.00	114680.00
48	74.00	666.00
49	110.00	19800.00
50	260.00	304200.00
51	360.00	46800.00
52	31.00	992.00
53	170.00	100300.00
54	110.00	64900.00
55	3.50	4165.00
56	110.00	50600.00
57	470.00	12690.00
58	4.50	1485.00
59	29.00	4930.00
60	180.00	180.00
61	280.00	1400.00
62	400.00	2400.00
63	550.00	1100.00
64	450.00	5400.00
65	26.00	11440.00
66	19.00	11210.00
67	760.00	5320.00
68	1,900.00	7600.00
69	310.00	620.00
70	380.00	18620.00
71	170.00	66300.00
72	83.00	6225.00
73	160.00	35200.00
74	130.00	32500.00
75	3.50	2380.00
76	3.00	18411.00
77	58.00	10440.00
78	58.00	638.00

02-1H74U4
02-TEH-36-8
09/24/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 28
09/26/19

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
79	58.00	2610.00
80	79.00	158.00
81	110.00	880.00
82	110.00	110.00
83	17.00	527.00
84	18.00	1152.00
85	20.00	880.00
86	11.00	1210.00
87	260.00	2340.00
88	530.00	1590.00
89	30.00	174000.00
90	2,500.00	10000.00
91	5,300.00	10600.00
92	16.00	1344.00
93	.95	20805.00
94	.00	0.00
95	20,000.00	20000.00
96	741,000.00	741000.00
TOT	A) 7,537,777.00	
	B) 135 DAYS X 6800	
	A+B) 8,455,777.00	